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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P309037

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-23)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

22FCZ2-34HE-UNV-L82765-S-CP187-W2A-U-5000K

2'X2' TROFFER LED MODULE, SMOOTH LENS, 0.187" POLYCARB SHEET
(168) 3000K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

3145.0 lumens

N/A

111.5 lumens/watt
1.18/1.26/1.34

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

28.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P309037
CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-34HE-UNV-L82765-S-CP187-W2A-U-5000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°

1,130cd 170

160°

848-cd

565 cd

283 cd

0% Up

100% Dn

<% -

—

o

.~ ~

—0°-180°

— — - 45°225°

@cC

150°

140°

40°

30°

90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

130°
120°

110°

100°
90°

80°

70°

60°
50°

30f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P309037

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-34HE-UNV-L82765-S-CP187-W2A-U-5000K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O
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0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
9 79 71 64 87 77 70 63
82 70 61 54 80 69 60 54
75 62 53 47 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 41 68 55 47 41
65 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 47 38 32 59 46 38 32
56 43 35 29 55 42 34 29
53 40 32 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3033 3033 3033
3012 3036 3044
2995 3023 3039
2956 2997 3025
2908 2967 3013
2850 2937 2993
2777 2877 2968
2699 2825 2940
2608 2768 2912
2513 2703 2882
2420 2629 2856
2306 2582 2837
2203 2519 2827
2055 2504 2859
1894 2482 2944
1708 2517 3097
1478 2593 2910
1223 2174 2174
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36
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@cC
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P309037
CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-34HE-UNV-L82765-S-CP187-W2A-U-5000K

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 106.6 3.4 0° 1127 1127 1127 1127 1127

10°-20° 303.3 9.6 5° 1115 1118 1124 1126 1127 106
20°-30° 453.8 144 15° 1061 1067 1076 1084 1086 299
30°-40° 537.4 17.1 25° 960 968 989 1002 1008 442
40°-50° 547.7 174 35° 822 832 860 886 895 514
50°-60° 490.9 15.6 45° 660 675 710 747 757 510
60°-70° 384.3 12.2 55° 492 508 550 588 605 441
70°-80° 247.8 7.9 65° 323 342 393 431 449 321
80°-90° 73.2 2.3 75° 164 189 242 283 298 176
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 40 54 70 70 70 47
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 863.7 27.5

0°-40° 1401.1 44.5

0°-60° 2439.7 77.6

0°-90° 3145.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3145.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P309037
CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-34HE-UNV-L82765-S-CP187-W2A-U-5000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
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Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1127.0 1127.0 1127.0 1127.0 1127.0
1119.6 11225 11284  1129.9 1129.9
1115.2 1118.1 1124.0 11255 1127.0
1107.9 1109.3 1116.7 1119.6 11211
1096.1 1099.1 1106.4 1110.8 1112.3
1080.0 1084.4  1093.2 1099.1 1100.5
1060.9 1066.8 1075.6  1084.4 1085.9
1040.4  1046.2 1058.0 1068.3 1071.2
1015.4  1022.8 1036.0 1047.7 1052.1
990.5 996.4 10125 1027.2 1031.6
959.7 968.5 989.0 1002.2 1008.1
927.4 937.7 958.2 975.8 981.7
893.6 903.9 925.9 947.9 955.3
858.4 870.2 896.6 918.6 925.9
821.7 832.0 859.9 886.3 895.1
783.6 792.4 824.7 852.6 861.4
742.5 754.2 788.0 820.3 829.1
701.4 714.6 748.4 783.6 792.4
660.3 675.0 710.2 746.9 757.2
620.7 632.4 672.1 707.3 722.0
578.1 589.9 628.0 667.7 682.3
534.1 550.3 591.4 629.5 647.1
491.6 507.7 550.3 588.4 604.6
452.0 465.2 509.2 548.8 564.9
409.4 421.1 468.1 510.6 525.3
363.9 381.5 429.9 469.6 487.2
322.8 341.9 393.3 431.4 449.0
284.7 302.3 352.2 393.3 412.3
240.7 264.1 315.5 356.6 374.2
205.4 226.0 278.8 319.9 339.0
164.3 189.3 242.1 283.2 297.9
130.6 155.5 205.4 237.7 245.1
95.4 120.3 167.3 183.4 187.8
64.6 88.0 120.3 124.7 126.2
39.6 54.3 70.4 70.4 70.4
19.1 22.0 24.9 23.5 23.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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